WEST ALAMEDA COUNTY CONFERENCE
SHORELINE A SOFTBALL SCHEDULE – 2025-26 Season – WACC Board Approval 8/7/25
[bookmark: _Hlk514858704](Arroyo, Berkeley, Mt. Eden, and San Leandro)
This is the generic schedule approved by the WACC board on the above date. It has not been updated since that date. The
updated schedule, reflecting all recent changes, can be found on our website; wacc-ncs.org
Wednesday, March 11				Friday, April 10
	Arroyo			at Tennyson			Mt. Eden	at Castro Valley
	O’Dowd		at Mt. Eden		Wednesday, April 15
Friday, March 13						San Leandro	at O’Dowd
	Arroyo			at Berkeley			Berkeley	at Castro Valley
	Mt. Eden		at San Leandro		Hayward	at Arroyo		
Wednesday, March 18				Friday, April 17
	Encinal		at Berkeley			O’Dowd	at Arroyo
San Lorenzo		at Mt. Eden			Tennyson	at San Leandro	
	San Leandro		at Hayward			Berkeley	at Alameda	
	Piedmont		at Arroyo		Wednesday, April 22	
Friday, March 20						Arroyo		at Alameda
	Mt. Eden		at Berkeley			Mt. Eden	at Encinal
	San Leandro		at Arroyo			Berkeley	at Piedmont
Tuesday, March 24						Castro Valley	at San Leandro
	Mt. Eden		at Piedmont		Friday, April 24
Wednesday, March 25					Arroyo		at San Lorenzo
	Arroyo			at San Leandro		Mt. Eden	at Alameda
	San Lorenzo		at Berkeley			Piedmont	at San Leandro
Thursday, March 26						Hayward	at Berkeley
	Arroyo			at Mt. Eden		Wednesday, April 29
Friday, March 27						Berkeley	at O’Dowd
	Berkeley		at San Leandro		Mt. Eden	at San Leandro	
Tuesday, March 31						Tennyson	at Mt. Eden
	San Lorenzo		at San Leandro		Arroyo		at Castro Valley 
Wednesday, April 1					Friday, May 1
	Arroyo			at Encinal			San Leandro	at Mt. Eden
Friday, April 3							Berkeley	at Arroyo
	San Leandro		at Encinal		Wednesday, May 6
Wednesday, April 8						Arroyo		at San Leandro
	Berkeley		at Tennyson			Berkeley	at Mt. Eden
	Mt. Eden		at Hayward		Friday, May 8
[bookmark: _Hlk196372512]								San Leandro	at Berkeley
Monday, May 11						Mt. Eden	at Arroyo			Shoreline League Playoffs – 1st round – 3 hosts 6 and 4 hosts 5
Wednesday, May 13
	Shoreline League Playoffs – 2nd round – 1 and 2 host Monday’s winners
Friday, May 15
	Shoreline League Championships
Coaches’ Meetings: Hayward High STEAM		First Day of Practice = Monday, February 9
	Preseason: Thursday, February 5; 6:00	Maximum Number of Contests = 24 + 2	Postseason: Tuesday, May 12; 6:00 		NCS SOP Date: March 29	
NCS - Postseason Applications Due: Saturday, May 16 at 10:00 pm	Seeding Sunday: May 17
	Playoff Dates: 
1st Round – May 19 or 20	2nd Round – May 22 or 23
		Semis – May 26 or 27		Championships – May 29 or 30	
NORCALS : June 2, 4, 6							
